

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7145/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in CM(M) No. 508/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MADAN KUKREJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LI & FUNG (TRADING) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rashi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ahuja, Adv.

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Mrs. Rashi Malhotra, Advocate accepts
notice on

eks. behalf of respondent no.2. Notice to other respondents returnable within six weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

ora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master