

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7145/2006

MADAN KUKREJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LI & FUNG (TRADING) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-2

Ms. Misha, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv

R-4

Ms. Chaya Budhraj, Adv.

Ms. Poli Kataki, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Affidavit of dasti service has been filed stating that respondent No.1 has refused to accept the notice.

It appears from the records that notice to respondent No.1 was sent on 29.8.2006

by registered post A.D. However, neither the A.D. card nor the unserved envelope has been received back so far from the above respondent. Therefore, I declare that there is deemed

service of notice on the above respondent in view of proviso to sub-rule(5) of Rule 9 of Order V, C.P.C.

Service of notice on respondent No.1 is complete.

However, there is no appearance for respondent No.1.

Item No.105

-2-

The respondents other than respondent No.2 are granted four weeks' time to file

counter affidavit. Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file counter

affidavit.

List again on 4.1.2007.

a Kumar)

(B. Sudheendr

Registrar

rd