

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7145/2006

MADAN KUKREJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LI & FUNG (TRADING) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Indernath Bishnu, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Dutta, Adv.

R.No. 4

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Ms. Chaya Budhraj, Adv.

Mr. Suvrajyoti, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Kalgppa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed by all the respondents except

respondent no. 4.

The learned counsel for respondent no. 4 has submitted that

respondent no. 4 does not wish to file any counter affidavit.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

ns