

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7145/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in CM No. 508/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MADAN KUKREJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LI & FUNG (TRADING) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tejas Karia, Adv.

Mrs. Misha, Adv. for

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. Ajay K. Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Ms. Chhaya, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv

Mr. Bipin Kalappa, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

There is no ground to interfere in this special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master